



5 April 2019

SGX welcomes Aarna Capital as Derivatives Trading Member

Singapore Exchange (SGX) today welcomed Aarna Capita Ltd. as a Trading Member of its derivatives market, the first from the Middle East.

Aarna Capital, a futures commission merchant operating from Abu Dhabi Global Market, offers full brokerage services with a focus on emerging markets. It provides execution and clearing for futures and options, equities, cash bonds, as well as foreign exchange products.

Michael Syn, Head of Derivatives, SGX, said, "We are pleased to welcome Aarna Capital to our growing derivatives market and extend our community of members to the Middle East. We look forward to working closely with them to deliver best-in-class investment and risk-management services to their network of customers."

Dmitry Nedvetsky, Director of Aarna Capital Ltd., "We are proud to be the first broker from the Middle East, and the United Arab Emirates in particular, at SGX. Joining one of the world's leading exchanges as a derivatives member marks Aarna's next phase of growth and bolsters our mission to provide the highest level of service to our clients."

With the admission of Aarna Capital, SGX's derivatives market now has 64 Trading Members and 24 Clearing Members.

-End-

About Singapore Exchange

Singapore Exchange is Asia's leading and trusted market infrastructure, operating equity, fixed income and derivatives markets to the highest regulatory standards. As Asia's most international, multi-asset exchange, SGX provides listing, trading, clearing, settlement, depository and data services, with about 40% of listed companies and over 80% of listed bonds originating outside of Singapore.

SGX is the world's most liquid offshore market for the benchmark equity indices of China, India, Japan and ASEAN and offers commodities and currency derivatives products. Headquartered in AAA-rated Singapore, SGX is globally recognised for its risk management and clearing capabilities. For more information, please visit www.sgx.com.

Media Contact

Yee Kai Pin Marketing & Communications +65 6713 6455 kaipin.yee@sgx.com

Singapore Exchange Limited Company Reg No. 199904940D

2 Shenton Way, #02-02 SGX Centre 1, Singapore 068804 main: +65 6236 8888 fax: +65 6535 6994 sgx.com